### Newmarket High School Graduation Awards 2024 Lieutenant Governor's Community Volunteer Award

The Lieutenant Governor's Community Volunteer Award is awarded in recognition of exemplary student involvement in the community.

#### **Criteria for Selection:**

- 1. Attach a resume that includes your community involvement background
- 2. Check off that you would like to be considered for the award on the application summary form

## Newmarket High School Graduation Awards 2024 Newmarket-Tay Power Community Service Award

The Newmarket-Tay Power Community Service Award to acknowledge outstanding social commitment by a student who has made a positive difference in the lives of other people or enhanced the Newmarket community. This award may be used to support college or university studies as well as training in an apprenticeship program.

#### **Criteria for Selection:**

- 1. Attach a resume that includes your community involvement background
- 2. Check off that you would like to be considered for the award on the application summary form

## Newmarket High School Graduation Awards 2024 Newmarket-Tay Power Science/Math Award

The Newmarket-Tay Power Science/Math Award award is chosen for a student who demonstrates the highest level of academic excellence in a math or science discipline. This award may be used to support students undertaking post-secondary science, engineering, or technology studies.

#### Criteria for Selection:

- 1. Attach a resume
- 2. Check off that you would like to be considered for the award on the application summary form

# Newmarket High School Graduation Awards 2024 Town of Newmarket High School Graduate Proficiency Award

The Town of Newmarket High School Graduate Proficiency Award for \$250 is awarded to a resident of Newmarket who has had a significant volunteer and community engagement commitment. Consideration could include volunteerism that has an impact and is recognizable in light of many personal challenges.

Applications are to be emailed to Guidance (kim.calleja@yrdsb.ca or karen.pressley@yrdsb.ca) by 9:00 a.m. on Monday, April 22nd, 2024.